
ADDENDUM NO. 3 

September 12, 2025 

Owner: 

City of Poulsbo 
200 NE Moe Street 
Poulsbo, Washington 98370 

KITCHEN BUILD - CITY OF POULSBO, RECOVERY CENTER 

To: All Holders of the Bidding Documents, Contract Specifications, and Construction Drawings 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Bidding Documents, Contract 
Specifications, and Construction Drawings and the bid opening date is September 19, 2025. 

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum on your bid proposal. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to 
disqualification. This addendum consists of: 

Pages Included 

Accepted by: 

This Addendum No. 3 amends the project completion date to December 19, 2025. Unless specifically 

included in this addendum, the original Contract Documents remain unchanged. 

SUMMARY OF ADDENDUM #3 

The construction completion date is amended from October 31, 2025 to December 19, 2025 to allow time 

for the project to go through the permitting process. 

City of Poulsbo 

Kitchen Build - Recove1y Center 

Addendum #3 


